Come Reason Ministries 2024 Footsteps of the Apostles Tour, April 21-May 5

<u>Trip Registration/Application</u> Please fill out the below areas completely and accurately!

Full Name:		_DOB:	Male / Female
	ne as it appears on your passport!!City:	St	:Zip:
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:		
Email:	_Passport #:		Exp Date:
My health restrictions are	2:		
Desired roommate is:			
Tour Price Explained: Credit Cards (Master/Visa) Accepted!		Payment Deadlines (no later):	
Regular price: \$5,399.00 per person, double occupancy Credit card price: \$5560.00 per person, double occupancy Single Room Supplement: \$1,249.00		Nov 1, 2023—Deposit (\$400.00/person) January 10, 2024— Full payments due	

DEPOSITS: To reserve your place on this study trip, complete this form (sign and initial) and return it with a \$400 deposit to the below address as soon as possible. Please make checks payable to Come Reason Ministries. For credit card payments, follow the link at the following web address: https://www.comereason.org/footsteps/

Passports: Your name on this form must match the name on your passport exactly. Passports must be valid for six months after May 5, 2024. *A copy of your passport face page must be included with this application*.

* Check here if you do not currently have a passport valid for this trip_____

Fees include airfare from Los Angeles international Airport (LAX) Any additional expenses to reach this point is not included. Additional costs due to airline delays or cancellation, medical emergencies, etc. will be incurred directly by the passenger. Travel insurance may be a good idea. Please see *www.travelinsured.com* for additional information.

I acknowledge that international travel has inherent risks, and I have been made aware of and have evaluated my need for travel insurance. I WILL [] WILL NOT [] purchase travel insurance_____(initial here)

I hereby agree to submit all claims against Come Reason Ministries within 30 days after the return of my trip. I agree that the courts in Riverside County, California, will be the exclusive jurisdiction for all claims brought by me or Come Reason Ministries, and I hereby submit to the personal jurisdiction of those courts.

I further acknowledge that enrolling and paying the designated deposit or fee for this tour indicates my full understanding and acceptance of all the terms and conditions provided on this form, including the "Fine Print" and "Disclaimer" sections on page 2 of this form:

Signature:_____Date: _____

The "FINE PRINT"

The TRIP PRICE: \$5560.00 (or \$5399.00 cash/check discount price)- Each registered participant agrees to pay the tour price indicated here in a single payment OR in payments that correspond to the payment schedule provided above. Single supplement: \$1249.00. The price(s) listed are based on current airline transportation and fuel surcharge taxes, and are subject to change without notice until the airline tickets are issued. In the case of a fuel surcharge tax increase, each passenger will be responsible to pay the difference before departure.

INCLUDED IN PRICE: coach airfare from/to Los Angeles International Airport, double-occupancy** accommodations in 4-star hotels, three night on board Mediterranean cruise ship, entry fees, drivers, breakfast and dinner buffets, climate-controlled buses, taxes and tips (hotel staff, Israeli guide and driver). **Single supplement is \$1,249.00.

NOT INCLUDED IN PRICE: Turkish Visa fee (to be paid online prior to arrival), lunches, a la carte beverages at buffets (e.g., juice or soft drinks), daily water or snacks, souvenirs or personal expenses, any expenses resulting from illness or accident, passport costs, or any other expenses not specifically mentioned above as included.

ITINERARY CHANGES: The trip itinerary is subject to change, order, or content according to local conditions, which may include, among other things, mechanical problems, weather, security, and crowd considerations. If an itinerary change necessitates extra overnights, each traveler is responsible for the added costs.

AIRLINE TICKETS and FLIGHT TIMES: All flight times are subject to change by the airlines without advance notice. Come Reason Ministries is not responsible for such changes or delays and does not reimburse expenses resulting from such delays. Come Reason Ministries recommends travel interruption insurance. Please see *www.travelinsured.com* for additional information.

REGISTRATION: Complete this registration form and send it and a \$400 deposit to the address below by Nov 1, 2023. Late registration requires an additional \$25 non-refundable late fee.

FULL PAYMENT: The remaining amount must be paid by January 10, 2024: \$5160.00 (regular price) or \$4999.00 (check discount price). Late payment requires an additional \$100.00 fee. Of course, without full payment, the traveler cannot participate in the trip and would receive no refund.

CANCELLATIONS:

• Any cancellation 60 days (ca. 2 months) prior to departure will result in a 25% cancellation fee plus any airline penalties.

- Cancellations 59-30 days prior to departure: 50% cancellation fee plus any airline penalties.
- No refund will be given for any cancellation that occurs less than 30 days prior to departure.

Cancellation requests must be made in writing and sent to:

Lenny Esposito, Come Reason Ministries, P.O. Box 20527, Riverside, CA 92516-0527

Cancellations **WILL NOT** be accepted by any means other than in writing. For your protection, it is recommended to use registered mail or courier service.

THE "DISCLAIMER"

Come Reason Ministries (CRM) acts only as an agent for the various companies whose accommodations are utilized. CRM assumes no responsibility or liability in connection with the services of any automobile, airplane, boat, or other conveyance which will be used either wholly or in part. Neither will CRM be responsible for any act, error, omission, or any injury, loss, accident, or any delay which may be occasioned by reason of defect in any vehicle or through neglect or default of any company or person engaged in the conveying of passengers. CRM accepts no responsibility for losses or additional expenses due to delays or changes in motor coach, train, airplane services, or that of any other conveyance, sickness, accident, weather, strikes, war, quarantine, or other causes; and all such losses or expenses must be borne by the passenger. The airlines and/or other transportation companies concerned are not to be held responsible for any act, omission, or event that may occur during the time the passengers are not aboard the airplane or conveyance. The passage contract, as issued by the airlines or other transportation companies involved with the tour, shall constitute the sole contract between the purchaser and the airlines or transportation companies and limit the responsibilities of the tour sponsors concerning the related travel and accommodations. Prices and schedules that appear in any brochure or website are based on current schedules and tariff rates and are subject to change without notice. **Payment of a deposit or fees, in whole or in part, constitutes a declaration of full understanding and acceptance of the terms and conditions outlined in this brochure, including the "FINE PRINT" and "DISCLAIMER.**

Address for all correspondence:	Footsteps Tour 2024 Come Reason Ministries
	P.O. Box 20527
	Riverside, CA 92516-0527 866.957.3276 ext. 703
	lenny@comereason.org